
List of Participants  

Name Participation Affiliation Email Country of birth
Country of 

residence
1 Andree Valle Campos Both schools Universidad Nacional Mayor de San Marcos avallecam@gmail.com Peru Peru
2 Antônio Ralph Medeiros de Sousa Mathematical Biology Universidade de São Paulo aralphms@usp.br Brazil Brazil
3 Azam Gholami Mathematical Biology Max Planck Institute for Dynamics and Selforganization azam.gholami@ds.mpg.de Germany Iran
4 Benjamin Kjellson Mathematical Biology Stockholm University benjak@math.su.se Sweden Sweden
5 Bruna Rodrigus do Amaral Mathematical Biology Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul brunamaral@live.co.uk Brazil Brazil
6 Carlos Eduardo Klein de Oliveira Mathematical Biology Universidade Federal de Goiás carlosklein0@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
7 Carlos Enrique Rubalcaba Navarro Both schools Faculty of Mathematic and Computational Science c.rubalcaba@lab.matcom.uh.cu Cuba Cuba
8 Carmen Alicia Ramirez Bernate Both schools Universidad del Valle aliciarb2@gmail.com Brazil Colombia
9 Claudia Zukeran Kanda Mathematical Biology Universidade Estadual Paulista claudiakand@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
10 Daniel Alfredo Rodríguez Pinzón Both schools Universidad de los Andes da.rodriguez1253@uniandes.edu.co Colombia Colombia
11 Dhyan Victor Hiromitsu Kuraoka Both schools Universidade de São Paulo dhyan.hvk@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
12 Esteban Vargas Bernal Mathematical Biology Universidad de Los Andes e.vargas36@uniandes.edu.co Colombia Colombia
13 Felipe Ernesto Mesias Campos Mathematical Biology Universidade de São Paulo felipe.ernesto.campos@usp.br Brazil Brazil
14 Fernando Henrique P. Gonçalves Mathematical Biology UNESP-Rio claro fernandohpgoncalves@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
15 Fernando Meloni Mathematical Biology Universidade de São Paulo fernandomeloni@usp.br Brazil Brazil
16 Flavio Lichtenstein Both schools UNIFESP flalix@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
17 Giancarlo Helar Moron Correa Mathematical Biology Instituto Del Mar Del Peru g.moroncorrea@gmail.com Peru Peru
18 Gustavo Rodrigues Ferreira Both schools Universidade de São Paulo gustavo.rodrigues.ferreira@usp.br Brazil Brazil
19 Hsin-Fang Hsu Mathematical Biology Max Planck for Dynamics and Self-organization hhsu@gwdg.de Taiwan Germany
20 Inti Pagnuco Both schools Facultad de Ingeniería- UNMdP intipagnuco@gmail.com Argentina Argentina
21 Isabella Romitelli Mathematical Biology Universidade de São Paulo romitelli@ib.usp.br Brazil Brazil
22 Iulia Martina Bulai Both schools Università Degli studi di Torino iuliam@live.it Italy Romania
23 Jenny Luzgrada Condori Zamora Both schools UNICAMP jlcz.web@gmail.com Brazil Peru
24 Jorge Velazquez Castro Mathematical Biology Benemerita Universidad Autonoma de Puebla jorgevc@fcfm.buap.mx Mexico Mexico
25 Jose Bruno Malaquias Both schools Universidade de São Paulo jbmalaquias@ig.com.br Brazil Brazil
26 Leonardo dos Reis Gama Both schools Universidade de São Paulo leonardo.gama@usp.br Brazil Brazil
27 Lucas Ferreira da Rosa Moda Both schools Universidade de São Paulo lfrmoda@uol.com.br Brazil Brazil
28 Lucas Stefano Mathematical Biology UNESP, Guaratinguetá lucassxs@hotmail.com Brazil Brazil
29 Lucía Benítez Both schools Universidad Nacional de Córdoba luciab.arg@gmail.com Argentina Argentina
30 Luciana Bueno Both schools CNS Clinical Nutrition Science lubuenno@yahoo.com.br Brazil Brazil
31 Luiz Carlos Machado de Oliveira Junior Mathematical Biology Universidade de São Paulo lc.machado.oliveira@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
32 Marco Lázaro de Sousa Batista Both schools Universidade de São Paulo quinholazaro@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
33 Maurício Humberto Vancine Mathematical Biology Universidade Estadual Paulista mauricio.vancine@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
34 Mauro Toshiro Caiuby Sugawara Both schools Universidade de São Paulo maurotcs@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
35 Michelle Zanoni Both schools Emory University michellezanoni@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
36 Milica Lakovic Both schools University of Wuerzburg milica.lakovic@biozentrum.uni-wuerzburg.de Republic of Serbia Germany
37 Natalia D´Amico Both schools Bariloche Atomic Center nataliadamico@yahoo.com.ar Argentina Argentina
38 Nelson Silva Pinto Mathematical Biology Universidade Federal da Bahia nelsonsilvapinto@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
39 Oleg Dmitrochenko Both schools Bryansk State Technical University dmitroleg@rambler.ru Russia Russia
40 Raul Costa Pereira            Mathematical Biology UNESP-Rio claro raulcpereira@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
41 Santiago Montealegre Quijano Mathematical Biology UNESP smquijano@registro.unesp.br Brazil Colombia
42 Simone Ossani Mathematical Biology Universidade Federal do Rio Grande do Sul simoossani@hotmail.com Brazil Brazil
43 Stéphanie Brigitte Christiane Depickère Mathematical Biology Universidad Mayor de San Andres stephanie.depickere@gmail.com Bolivia France
44 Thiago Silva Teles Mathematical Biology Universidade Federal de Mato Grosso do Sul tsteles@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
45 Vitor Hirata Sanches Both schools Instituto de Física da USP vitor.hirata.sanches@usp.br Brazil Brazil
46 Yuri Costa                                    Both schools UFBA yuricost@gmail.com Brazil Brazil
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